NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted September 21, 2017

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

 DATE:
 September 25, 2017

 TIME:
 6:00 p.m.

<u>TIME</u>: <u>PLACE</u>:

Denham Springs City Hall 116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA: Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the September 12, 2017 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action on sealed bid results for: a) dirt, sand, gravel, limestone; b) ready mix concrete; c) pipe and fire hydrants; d) fuel; e) chlorine; f) Sulphur dioxide; g) quicklime	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving Payment Estimate Number 3 in the amount of \$131,163.20 for the State Project Number H.011821.6 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive Overlay.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution accepting the bids for River Road North Overly Project Number H.011790.6 and awarding the bid to Diamond B. Construction Co. LLC in the amount of \$595,703.01.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution to accept the grant for the Hatchell Lane Sidewalk program, including a 20% match.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving a task order from Ceres to increase a not to exceed amount and will allow Ceres to pick up concrete.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action to approve a City project disaster recovery consulting and management team to work to apply for reimbursement of cost share.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action allowing for the application of a State Farm safety grant for an emergency alert system and a new website. No match required.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action allowing for the application of a Community Engineering Corps/Engineers without Borders grant for a City Storm Water Master Plan. No match required.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action to Reschedule the December 25, 2017 City Council Meeting.	
		City of Denham Springs

P.O. Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629